Aukett Swanke Group Plc

("Aukett Swanke", the "Company", or, together with its subsidiaries, the "Group")

Holding(s) in Company

Aukett Swanke (AIM: AUK), the Architecture and Smart Buildings group, announces that, on 16 November 2023, it was notified that Julia Thompson had acquired 1,826,700 ordinary shares in the Company in an offmarket transaction. Julia Thompson is the wife of Nicholas Thompson, the Company's former Chief Executive Officer. The shares were acquired from a former director of one of the Company's subsidiaries and represented that former director's entire holding.

As a result of the acquisition, Nicholas Thompson and Persons Closely Associated with him are now beneficially interested in, in aggregate, 18,629,111 shares, being approximately 6.35% of the Company's issued share capital, an increase from a position representing 5.73% of the Company's issued share capital prior to the transaction.

Contacts

Aukett Swanke Group Plc +44 (0) 20 7843 3000

Nick Clark, Chief Executive

Strand Hanson Limited, Financial and Nominated Adviser +44 (0) 20 7409 3494

Richard Johnson, James Bellman

Zeus Capital Limited, Broker +44 (0) 20 3829 5000

Simon Johnson, Louisa Waddell

About Aukett Swanke Group plc

Aukett Swanke Group has a strong foundation in architectural services and is on a transformative journey to become a London-listed provider of Smart Buildings and related services. ASG are uniquely positioned to ensure the technical systems that run modern premises are designed as an integral part of the structure, from the outset.

For more information go to https://www.aukettswankeplc.com